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Decision No. 2787.8 
BEFORE ~:a:E RAILROAD COMMISSIOJ OF TXE STATE OF CALIFOP.NIA 

" . . , 
-000-

TEE CIT! OF SAN DIEGO I a man1c1~a1 
corporat1onl 

Cornpla1nant l 

(fV, I~r 

) JUY !1,rr:~f1),r~~'~£Jl ~ ~ .! ',~ .' II· m [1 
) .." I.r '.I~ iJ 1112 ' i' , 
) Case lio. 3152 

vs. 

S}Ji DIEGO C0li50LIDATED GAS AND 
ELECmC COMPABY, 

Detendant .. 

) 

) 

) 

) 
-In the Matter or the Invest1gation on 

the COmmission's own motion into ) 
the rates, rules, regulations, charges 
class1t1eat1on$, contracts, practices,) 
operat10ns and service, or any or 
them, etc., ot San Diego Consolidated ) Case No. 3153 
Gas and Electr1.c Company, engaged in 
turn1sh1ng gas,electr1c and steam ) 
heating service 1n the City or San 
Diego and/or other po~ts within tbe ) 
State or Cal1tor.n1&. 

) 

BY TEE COMMISSION: 

SUPPLEMENT TO OPINION ON ORDER 
DENYING. REHEARING 
. .. 

By order or Marcb ll, 1935 (Dec. 21807) tbe Commission 
." 

denled tbe detendant's pet1tion tor a rebear1llg ot Dec1sion 27130 

entered 1n tbese rate proceed1ngs, and since t~e groUDds or erro~ 

alleged ~ the petition ~elated only to the r1ndings made 1n respect 

to property values, tbe Com~1ss1on 1n de~1ng rebearing stated that 

such t1nd1 ngs were made only ror tbe p~oaes ot those cases. 

Xowever, 1n a letter s1nce received trom counsel tor the 

eo~ the rea~ is still expressed that by virtue or tbe proV1a1ons 

contained 1n Section 70 or the Publie Utilities Act l when ~ in 

connection with Section 47(a)1 sucb tindings may conclusively b1Dd 

l~ 

/' '-. 



the compQn1 1n other suits or proceedings unrelated to the Oomc1s­

s1on's regulator,r functions. 

In View or this expres3ed apprehension it is appropr1&te that 

it here be made clear that the r1Ddtngs or tact relating to property 

values made 1n said Decision 27730 wore made only 1:.0. response to tbe 

issues tendered 1:.0. those proceed.1.ng3, and were not intended ".to have 

the torce and effect o~ a f1nding or ascertainment or value under 

Section 47(8) or the Act. As already 1nd1eated 1n the said op1n1on 

deny1ng rehear1D8, such r1ndings were solely tor the purposes or the 

proce~s 1n which made. 

Dated at San Francisco" Csliforn18" this 8th dar or Apr'll 

1935~ 


